

Ganado Unified School District No. 20

Post Office Box 1757 - Ganado, Arizona 86505 Telephone: 928.755.1000 - Fax: 928.755.1012 District Website: www.ganado.k12.az.us

VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE OF GANADO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #20

District: Ganado Unified School District #20 CTDS: 010220000

This is a notification that the above-mentioned School District will be having a virtual public hearing and board meeting to review the 2022-2023 Proposed Expenditure Budget.

Meeting Date: July 14, 2022 Time: 6:00 PM

Zoom Meeting Information:

The public may listen to the Governing Board meeting by zoom at the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85360632971.

A copy of the agenda of the matter to be discussed or decided at the meeting may be obtained by contacting:

Contact Name: Ruth Kanuho
Email Address: ruth.kanuho@ganado.k12.az.us
Phone: (928)755-1011
Phone Ext: 1011

The information above is posted on Ganado Unified School District's website pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.01 and is intended to notify the public of a Virtual Public Hearing pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02.

Comments:

Please utilize the following process to submit Public Comment requests during this Virtual Public Hearing Session:

All members of the public wishing to submit questions or comments for the public hearing may do so by emailing ruth.kanuho@ganado.k12.az.us by July 14, 2022, by 10:00 a.m.; or

They may raise their hand during the Public Hearing Zoom Meeting to be called upon during Public Comment to ask their question or make a comment: or

They may type question or comment in the zoom textbox to be read during Public Comment.